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Copeland™ Scroll ZX/ZXL-PF| Condensing Unit
Spare Parts List




Bill of materials

n b .

ZXL Units

ZX Units

ZX020BOJE | ZX025BOJE | ZX030BOJE | ZX040BOJE

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

BER Receiver B AERES 077-0033-00

IR 5:cket-Fan Motor BRI BA e 074-1424-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Motor-Fan KR AL 050-0308-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
B 5lade-Fan Bt 083-6931-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
IBER riate-Front Left B XA R RS AR 005-7215-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
B cover-Handle BF 005-7193-00 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3
Guard-Fan REME 024-0264-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
B Cover-Panel Front Right S RWLARTRE 4R 005-1868-00 1 1 1 1 1

BER Lock-Door 174 032-0818-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
I Hinge-Door I 032-0819-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
BEER spacer-Door II%iEE 027-0488-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
BEEI cover-Door BRI 005-1648-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Gasket-Door WEESES 020-1634-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
B nsulator-Sound Door & 064-0605-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
BEE 5racket-Door I ThE 074-1423-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
I 5acket-PHE Fixing RIREE RS 074-1216-00 1 1 1 1 1 1

PHE Assembly MR 528-2347-00 1 1 1 1 1 1

IEEI Clamp-PHE Fixing RIREE 032-0686-01 2 2 2 2 2 2

BEE Control-Adjustable LP FIVAEEHIE 085-0205-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
I Bracket-LP Controller AR Hles 322 074-1384-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
BEI 5ose-Plate iR 022-0644-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
B2 \eld Compressor 4N ZXI06KCE-PF|-687 1 1

Weld Compressor 4N ZXI08KCE-PF|-687 1 1

2 \veld Compressor R4 ZXI09KCE-PFJ-687 1 1

“ Weld Compressor 48N ZX29KC(E)-PFJ-558 1 1
IS Weld Compressor FE4EHL ZX21KC(E)-PFJ-558 1 1

Weld Compressor FE4EH ZX19KC(E)-PFJ-558 1 1

BEEI \veld Compressor RGN ZX15KC(E)-PFJ-558 1 1

BEEI rover Cable-Molded Plug  FE4EH B3R 529-0060-04 1 1 1 1 1 1

BE coil-Exv B F AR 023-0105-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
BE Vaive-exv B T B R 010-0104-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Clip-EXV B IR I E 032-0588-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (401/451), 5xx: without Door BOM (501/551)



Part Name

Bracket-EXV
BEZ Carmp-Drier
BEE Valve-service
BE Valve-service
Drier-Liquid Line
BEE sight-Glass Liquid Line
“ Capacitor
n Clamp-Capacitor
(Fan-motor)
“ Bracket-Cover Right
B CoverRight
BZER Valve-Plate
B Valve-service 1/2"
“ Valve-Service 1"
“ Valve-Service 3/4"
Condenser
“ Condenser
B Condenser
“ Cover-Handle with Hole
“ Cover-Sensor
B Cuard-Cond Coil
“ Sensor-Coil
“ Sensor-Ambient
“ Bracket-Stabilizer Top
“ Bracket-Stabilizer Top
Cover-Top
“ Plate-Divider
BEE Bracket-0/s
“ Tank-Accumulator
“ Tank-Oil Separator
m Valve-Check
Control-High Pressure
m Control-Low Pressure
BE Thermistor-Discharge
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Tl EERE E K
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HEEE LR
124 BB LR
7|8LEEELE IR
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R EE G
TER=TF

B A A FER
SRR
SRNEER
B

LE [
SEFX
REFX
HSRERRES

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (401/451), 5xx: without Door BOM (501/551)

074-1207-00
032-0754-00
010-7009-02
010-7009-01
013-7014-00
070-6904-00
014-0079-00

032-0743-00

074-1507-00
005-1331-00
003-1220-00
010-0107-00
010-7008-00
010-7009-00
066-0547-00
066-0548-00
066-0545-00
005-7193-01
005-1280-00
024-0263-00
043-0199-00
043-0198-00
074-1205-03
074-1205-05
005-1719-00
003-1487-00
074-1342-00
077-0037-00
077-0044-00
010-7003-01
085-0267-02
085-0268-01
043-0200-00

ZXL020BE ZXL025BE ZXLO030BE ZX020BO/E ZX025B0/E ZX030BO/E ZX040BO/E

ZXL Units

ZX Units

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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Part Name

BT Heater-Crankcase
Heater-Crankcase

“ Sound-Cap-Comp Bottom
B sound-Cap-Comp Bottom

Sound Cover-Comp Side
Sound Cover-Comp Side
Sound Cover-Comp Side
Sound Cover-Comp Side
Sound Cap-Comp Top
Sound Cap-Comp Top
Sound Cover-T Box Side
Sound Cover-T Box Side
sound cap-T BOX

sound cap-T BOX
“ Sensor-Vapor Out
“ Sensor-Vapor In
m Contactor

Contactor

B Connector-Fuse Holder
| 85 JGES

m Cover-Fuse

Block Terminal
Cover-Terminal
EEEI Rail-Mounting
BT Duct-Wire 25x50
IBE slock-Ground
“ Connector-Jumper
“ Block Terminal
m Block-Terminal Ground
B Cover-Terminal PE
“ Clamp-Wire Harness
Block Terminal
B cover-Terminal
m Block Fixing

E4EHAnFAH
E4ENLANRA
EAENREDEER
EAENREDEER
EFENMER SR
EFNMER SR
EFENMERSR
4 AR
EGENIRERE SR
E4ENIRERHER
EANEERERER
EEENELEHER
EEENELETENE SR
EFENZEEE AN SR
IR R F kRS
Rkt QR E RS
ffdeR

iR

RBG223728

RRG 22

RG22 EF

ERE T

Ui F &R

SH

Ao 2k g 25x50
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Ui F RS AR
EERT

B F

i F =R

L& EE*
TR T

U

Ui B E 4R

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (401/451), 5xx: without Door BOM (501/551)

018-0112-01
018-0112-02
005-1859-00
005-1593-00
005-1857-00
005-1857-01
005-1857-02
005-1858-00
005-1567-00
005-1853-01
005-1860-00
005-1659-00
005-1861-00
005-1658-00
043-0201-00
043-0202-00
012-0248-04
012-0248-03
521-0218-00
071-0653-00
005-1281-00
080-0146-00
005-1825-00
074-1544-00
076-0025-00
080-0144-00
021-0466-00
080-0145-00
080-0145-01
005-1824-00
032-0704-02
080-0145-02
005-1824-01
080-0108-00

ZXL020BE ZXL025BE ZXLO030BE ZX020BO/E ZX025B0/E ZX030BO/E ZX040BO/E

ZXL Units

ZX Units

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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Part Name

BT Transformer-Control
IETXI Electronic Cover Assm
BETE Clamp-Wire
IELEM Cover-Electric Outlet
m Capacitor-Running
Capacitor-Running
m Capacitor-Running
Capacitor-Running
m Duct-Wire 20x50
T Rail-Mounting
n Controller-Unit with SW
Controller-Unit with SW
m Cover-Terminal
m Block Terminal
Circuit-Breaker
BRI Circuit-Breaker
BEEE Hotkey

il ER A ERR

BCZkiE 20x50
S
CoreSensefz |28
CoreSensefz#23
I F =R
TEHE I F

W B 28

W B 28
EFFfEfEes

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (401/451), 5xx: without Door BOM (501/551)

037-0040-00
505-1307-00
032-0839-00
005-1423-00
014-0064-14
014-0064-25
014-0064-26
014-0064-27
076-0024-00
074-1544-01
543-0225-00
543-0225-03
005-1366-00
080-0121-00
071-0671-05
071-0671-04
085-0276-00

ZXL020BE ZXL025BE ZXLO30BE ZX020B0/E ZX025B0/E ZX030BO/E ZX040B0/E
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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Copeland™ Scroll ZX Condensing Unit

Spare Parts List




Bill of materials

ZX020B0/E ZX030B0/E ZX040B0/E ZX050B0/E ZX060B0/E ZX075B0/E ZX07GBOIE

X X X X
x x x x >< ><
< < < < < N

Receiver BN ERER 077-0033-00
Receiver N 481 &
(w/ Pressure HBRNLAERES 077-0052-00 1 1 1 1 1 1
Relieve Valve) St
Receiver B fERER 077-0032-00 i (o fajapajpay oo fiopiajapa]pilfrd

' Receiver 481 &
(] Pressure BRYERES 077-0052-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Egi
Relieve Valve)

BEN 8racket-Fan Motor E XA 3A% %2 074-1425-00 I T 1 1

B Bracket-Fan Motor 8 XA 074-1424-00 e

BEE viotor-Fan RUsEEH 050-0308-01 101 101 101 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

I Vvotor-Fan RUSS B 050-0316-01 11 11 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Blade-Fan Bt 083-6931-00 ol e et el

BEM rroteFrontleft  BXWIAERIREMIR 005-7215-00 ilo o lul ool ool

RN riate-Front Left  BRARTRSIUR 005-7214-00 Pl ol afafafalualoo)laajafiafu]iq

T coverHandle  #£F 005-7193-00 1 rrvrr vttt bbb 1P vt v 1 1P > 1P 1P 1 1 |

BN cuard-fan REFMZE 024-0264-00 et

n E&ﬁr;;ﬁi' AR ERTESIE  005-1868-00 1 1 1

e one SFAUARTRSHLIR 005-1869-00 | : 1 :

EZl Lock-Door 178 032-0818-00 1 11 1 11 1 2 2 2 2

BBl Hinge-Door Ik 032-0819-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

BBl spacer-Door XiEE 027-0488-00 2 2B E 2B E 303 2 3 3 3 33 3 3 3 3

WAl Cover-Door XA 005-1648-00 1 i | 1 I R

BBl cover-Door BRI 005-1647-00 1T 1 7 1T 1 7 11 11

IEEN Gasket-Door WEESES 020-1634-01 1 11 1 11 1

XN cosket-Door WEEIES 020-1634-00 11 1 11 1 101 1 11 1

ﬂ 'Srlf;'fdt%ro o M 064-0605-00 1 11 1 11 1

a 'S”(;fr'ﬁ%ro o HER 064-0604-00 11 11 117 11

[ 23 [EESE 074-1423-00 1 11 1 11 1

B socketpoor  (iE 074-1422-00 111 111 111 111

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (401/451/481)
5xx: without Door BOM (501/551/581)



ZX Units
ZXOZOBO ZX030B0/E ZX040B0/E ZX050B0/E ZX060B0/E ZX075B0/E ZX076BO/E
tem | - partname ll-
X | X < X X
S| < ) < <
1] 1 1] 1

x
X
,i(d)TJ;;)e:ble p  TUBEEESIE  085-0205-00 1
ﬂ ?frftﬁg B EHI282%2  074-1384-00 Y TR SR S S SR IS A SR NS T A TN VA T T TN VAN VA TN ST RTINS AT B
Base-Plate JEEAR 022-0644-00 1t brrol
Weld Compressor  FE4&# ZX15KC(E)-TFD-558 1 1
BEEN Weld Compressor  E4#1 ZX15KC(E)-TF5-558 1
BEE Weld Compressor  FE4a#1 ZX15KC(E)-TF7-558 1
Weld Compressor  E4E#, ZX21KC(E)-TFD-558 11
Weld Compressor  [E4# ZX21KC(E)-TF5-558 1
Weld Compressor  [E4E41 ZX21KC(E)-TF7-558 1
T Weld Compressor  FE4a#1 ZX30KC(E)-TFD-558 101
I Weld Compressor  FE4a#1 ZX29KC(E)-TF5-558 1
IEEM Weld Compressor  [E4EHL ZX29KC(E)-TF7-558 1
Weld Compressor  FEZ&#, ZX38KC(E)-TFD-558 11
W Weld Compressor  FE4a#1 ZX38KC(E)-TF5-558 1
IEEW Weld Compressor E4E#1 ZX38KC(E)-TF7-558 1
I Weld Compressor  FE4a#1 ZX45KC(E)-TFD-558 11
Weld Compressor  FE4E#] ZX45KC(E)-TF5-558 1
I Wweld Compressor  E4EHL ZX45KC(E)-TF7-558 1
IEEM Weld Compressor  FE4E#H ZX51KC(E)-TFD-558 11 11
BES Weld Compressor  E4a# ZX51KC(E)-TF5-558 1
BB Weld Compressor 4 ZX51KC(E)-TF7-558 1
IR coil-exv BT EAKELE 023-0105-00 S I L e e (o Im
T vaiveexv FBF IRk i R 4 010-0104-00 o pa o fa o fapofapofapafapafapafapofapapapofi]pa]i
G cipexv BFEAKEEER  032-0852-00 !
IZH 5racket-EXv B F R R S48 074-1207-00 g fafujajapapapnjofofafuojajpapapajnfofofajiajapajafia]r
I Clamp-Drier FRILEBVETE  032-0754-00 - r1r 1yttt rrrtb b1t b1
I Valve-service HHSEILLR 010-7009-01 of P e bt bbbl
I Drier-liquid Line  FI@iTEse 013-7014-00 L L L L L e o o 1
f:g'J.thLI.if Wk 070-6904-00 R IR L L LA N I L L LA I LA L A A A A
W capacitor R 014-0079-00 ol ool el bl ol alzla2l=zlalzlzl2lz2lz2alz2]2lz2]l22] >
ﬂ (Cgsr?jg{gfoﬁ?c'tor RABEEEX  032-0743-00 (0 [ I NI N NTE T T U TR N U A B I U N (N ) I B B (O
g[;ﬁ';epco"er HRES 074-1507-00 (I NI (N I TR R RN NSRS RN I ETAN (A SUA ST N G R G NS A A AT AR B

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (401/451/481)
5xx: without Door BOM (501/551/581)



. !

ZX020BO/E

ZX030BO/E

T

ZX040BO/E

ZX Units

ZX050B0/E

7

ZX060BO/E

ZX075B0/E

ZX076BO/E
-

x x x x x x x x >< x x x
i < o o S|l SS Sl <
Cover-Right BRHLE MR 005-1331-00 (I IO O O A O 1 1
y22 Cover-Right BRHLA MR 005-1712-00 L R I I I A i RN B L R I B 1
Valve-Plate HBE LR 003-1220-00 bt 1T 1 1 RN
Valve-Service 1/2" 1/24{&#; LR 010-0107-00 vttt
EERl Valve-Service 3/4 3/44{EEILLE 010-7009-00 o Ll
Valve-Service 7/8"  7/84:{&# L1 010-7008-00 vttt r b
yZ8 Condenser R ERES 066-0545-00 1 1
Condenser REEER 066-0548-00 ]
Condenser beg 066-0547-00 111
XS condenser R EER 066-0546-00 111 T
I condenser A EeR 066-0544-00 1T 101
IEEN condenser B 066-0549-00 T T 1 1
Cover-Handle e
with Hole HIIEF 005-7193-01 gfafajapapapafofofofujupapapapgfofofafpapapafafay|s
(=}
n Cover-Sensor Fg"‘“r ZERER 05128000 Sttt ottt ottt
XM Guard-Cond Coil  BRHSERME  024-0263-00 N
IE cuard-CondCoil  BRFSEEME  024-0262-00 1l
FYAl sensor-Coil RECRE LR 043-0199-00 bbb o
[l Sensor-Ambient  FRERE(LREER 043-0198-00 LI L L L e e e o o
Bracket- A S . )
Stabilizer Top A RREE RS 074-1205-05 N
Bracket- Ak oo
stabilizer Top REBREE R 074-1205-03 T 1 11
Bracket- VAIE e
Stabilizer Top R EREREE SR 074-1205-04 (1 IR A A 11
Bracket- A 3,88 [ Bt A0
Stabilizer Top R RSB E S5 074-1205-02 11 fpr oo
Il covertop TR F 005-1719-00 rrtrrecrrettreetrrrcretrt bttt
2N rlate-Divider B R RFER 003-1487-00 ilal ool ool ala]:
IEEN Plate-Divider B S R 003-1576-00 1l
I Bracket-0/s 942 074-1342-00 11 11 11 11 11 11 101
Tank-Oil Separator $#1%} 077-0044-00 101 101 101 101 T 101 11
ﬂ Valve-Check 1L 010-7003-01 101 101 101 101 101 11 NERE
Control- —~
n High Pressure  OEETT 085-0267-02 101 101 T 1 T 1 T 1 101 11

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (401/451/481)
5xx: without Door BOM (501/551/581)



Item Part Name

Control-
High Pressure

Control-Low
Pressure

Control-Low
Pressure

Thermistor-
Discharge

Thermistor-
Discharge

Heater-Crankcase
Heater-Crankcase

Sound-Cap-
Comp Bottom
Sound Cover-
Comp Side
Sound Cover-
Comp Side
Sound Cover-
Comp Side
Sound Cover-
Comp Side
Sound Cap-
Comp Top

Sound Cap-
Comp Top

Y
(=)
w

Sound Cover-
T Box Side

Sound Cover-
T Box Side

-
—
N

Sound Cap-T BOX

Sound Cap-T BOX

0N
ol ©
=2 3
-+
[aV I T}
N N
=+ o
o O
=S =

IPYA Contactor

m Contactor
m Connector-Jumper

BEFX
fREFF X
REFX
HFSUREERAER

HFSREERER

EENANRAH
EENANRA

4R EE

EFENMEE SR
ENMER SR
ELENMIER S
EAENMNEE SR
EHHIRERE S
EZEHTRERHE S

EFENELEEER

EFENELSEER
ERAELATRE
/ﬁ =] 1\%

EN LTS
HER

EE3

EE3

iR

R

I FESTERR

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (401/451/481)
5xx: without Door BOM (501/551/581)

085-0267-03

085-0268-01

085-0268-00

043-0200-00

043-0200-01

018-0112-01
018-0112-00

005-1593-00

005-1857-00

005-1857-01

005-1857-02

005-1864-02

005-1853-00

005-1853-01

005-1659-00

005-1595-00

005-1658-00

005-1596-00

012-0248-01
012-0248-00
012-0248-03
012-0248-04
021-0273-00

ZX020BO/E

| o [wsfrer] w0 |

X X
x <
< o)

=
=

1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1

ZX030BO/E

X X
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< o)
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1 1
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ZX040BO/E

ZX Units

ZX050B0/E ZX060BO/E

ZX075B0/E ZX076BO/E
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ZX Units
ZX040B0/E ZX050B0/E ZX060B0/E ZX075B0/E ZX076B0/E
l ll l l lllll
:
2 2 2 2 2

x x x x x x x
<t <t <t <t <t <t <t
Connector— T ) )
Fuse Holder RIS Z23728 521-0218-00 2 2|z 2|z 22| 2 2l2(zl22]2]z2
EEIN ruse 1RG£ 071-0653-00 vttt ttrtrtrrtetrtrt ettt
[EZH Cover-Fuse R ETF 005-1281-00 e et
Block Terminal ~ EfEiHF 080-0146-00 Sl el e ettt o
EEQ coverTerminal  #FEMR 005-1825-00 rrttcrecrecrecrecrebrecrttretr b
EEER rail-Mounting S 074-1544-00 sl ety
IEEE Duct-wire 25x50  E24&#E 25x50 076-0025-00 e b e et e
Block-Ground i FIR 080-0144-00 vt rtrtrtttttrtrtret ettt
EEEN connector-jumper ihFEsES 021-0466-00 1 1 1 1 1 1
EEEN Block Terminal  EEIHTF 080-0145-00 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Block-Terminal oy
m i BT 080-0145-01 el bt et bt e bttt
Il CoverTerminal PE 724k 005-1824-00 vttt rrrrb
Clamp-Wire . i i
m Harness FoZEI R & 032-0704-02 LY A N O Y Y Y A R I Y Y IR 1
BN BlockTerminal — ¥EiEHTF 080-0145-02 1t ttrrrrr vttt ror
B coverTerminal  #FER 005-1824-01 ol e e
EZE sBlock Fixing i F B E14R 080-0108-00 -ttt vttt bttt rr b
Transformer- ) segnrrse 037-0040-00 (U [N A A T NTE T U A U NN N T A NUAY T INTENY S T A TR AU B
Control
E\I;C;ronic Cover  eggas 505-1307-00 A0 RTE IR TN AN I TN NI T TR A STA NN T BT A SIA IR T TR N AT I IR AT B
BN clamp-wire LRI R 032-0839-00 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
m gfj‘éle;flecmc iz 2 005-1423-00 0 N T I R B B B B B T R I I T R
IEETN Duct-Wire 20x50 g4 20x50 076-0024-00 bbb ey bl
BN Rail-Mounting S8 074-1544-01 vttt
Controller- s
ﬂ Unit with SW CoreSensefZfillg:  543-0225-00 g fopafopafopafopafopapopapnpupn oo fnpafafoi
Controller- 481 &
- Unitwith S CoreSensef&#ilg  543-0225-01 11 11 11 T T 11 i IR -
EEEN coverTerminal TSR 005-1366-00 T rrereereereerrecrererrtrr b
BN Block Terminal  EEHTF 080-0121-00 -t 7+ttt
B Gircuit-Breaker  BTEZES 071-0671-01 101 1T 1 1
BEEA Gircuit-Breaker  MfE52% 071-0671-02 1 1
Circuit-Breaker  M7B&33 071-0671-05 101 1T 1 1 1T 1 1 T 1 1 T 1 1



m Circuit-Breaker TS ES
m Circuit-Breaker WTERES
m Circuit-Breaker WTEg 28

m Heater-Receiver  f#iRESMNHLH
BEY oty RREESE

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (401/451/481)
5xx: without Door BOM (501/551/581)

071-0671-03
071-0671-04
071-0671-06

018-0100-00

085-0276-00

ZX Units
ZX020BO/E ZX030BO/E ZX040BO/E ZX050B0/E ZX060BO/E ZX075B0/E ZX076BO/E

-l TP TP TF7 l--

x| x| x x| x| % x| % X|x|x| x| x
XXX XXX X X | X RXNIXIXX| X
S| S| < S| < BlS|B|S|
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Copeland™ Scroll ZXL Condensing Unit

Spare Parts List
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Bill of materials

ZXL Units
ZXL020BO/E ZXL025B0O/E ZXLO3OBO/E ZXL035B0/E ZXL040BO/E ZXL050BO/E ZXLOGOBO/E ZXL075BO/E
Item Part Name XA P/N
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
o P o o X S
= T S| < < S|B|S|S| S| 0 < Lhlg|<]|< <
1

all 5XX

BER Receiver BRfETREE 077-0033-00 1 11 1 11 11
BN Receiver SRR 077-0032-00 IR E DR
=p
Bracket-Fan Motor i’;—QMQL 074-1425-00 et el
- Bracket-Fan Motor igmzﬁﬁ 074-1424-00 (0 NI IR I IR IR AT U IR IS (RTINS A N I N N
BER Viotor-Fan R EaH] 050-0308-01 11 11 T 101 1T 1 2 2 2 2 2 2
B VotorFan U EB AL 050-0316-01 11 11 101 11 2 2 2 2 2 2
BEA siade-Fan Bt 083-6931-00 clo et bbb bbb e e e
B XA ZRIER
n Plate-Front Left  Zyyie 005-7215-00 “rrtrtrectrrbr vt
B XA ZERTER
nPlate Frontleft  £ie 005-7214-00 b b
L Cover-Handle e 005-7193-00 Lt ttrrrrrrrr1rr1r 1t 10101 bbb [ [0 [ [ [
IEE cuard-fan RBM = 024-0264-00 bbb
Cover-Panel BXNARIER
n Front Right P 005-1868-00 1 1 1 1 1
Cover-Panel BRHNARIER
I Lock-Door i 032-0818-00 1 1T 1 1 1T 1 1 111 1T 1 1 2 2 A BEE 2 2
IEEN Hinge-Door 1Rk 032-0819-00 2 AEE AEE AEE B E 2 2 2 2
B spacerDoor xiEE 027-0488-00 2 A E AEE B E BB E 3
Cover-Door XA 005-1648-00 1 11 1 ii]i i|i]i 11 1
BEEN cover-Door BRI 005-1647-00 11 1 11 1 T 1 1 11
BEEN Gasket-Door WEESES 020-1634-01 1 11 1 11 1 1T 1 1 11 1
XN Gasket-Door WEESES 020-1634-00 11 1 11 11 1 101
n Insulator-Sound szt 064-0605-00 1 11 11 1 11 11
Door
Insulator-Sound
HETR 064-0604-00 T 1 1 11 1 T 1 1 11
Door
BEEN Bracket-Door I HE 074-1423-00 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1
BEZH Bracket-Door I HE 074-1422-00 1T 1 1 T 1 1 T 1 1 11
BEEM Bracket-PHE Fixing #RIZEIEZE2 074-1216-00 e bbbt bbb b
S rHEAssembly  iRIR4AH 528-2347-00 D
PHEAssembly  #Ri4AH 528-2347-01 B EE
BEEN PHE Assembly  iRiREHE 528-2347-02 [T ] [

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (401/451/481)
5xx: without Door BOM (501/551/581)
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ZXL Units
ZXL020BO/E ZXL025B0/E ZXL030BO/E ZXL035B0/E ZXL040BO/E ZXL050BO/E ZXL060BO/E ZXL075B0/E
Part Name -

:
< < < n

BEEM PHE Assembly WRiRLE 528-2347-03 (I O ORI I I O i
Clamp-PHE Fixing #RIZEIE®  032-0686-01 1L rrrrtrtrrtrtrr1rtr1rtr1r>br 1> 1P 11 [ 1 |
n /ifj’j”ut;f;'ble o ;ﬁgﬁ&i’; 085-0205-00 LA R R R T A A A TN A N Y N I A U NI U A A N A A I I O
E:)anctk:)t”trp ggg’ﬂ;*" 074-1384-00 rrtrtrectbvrtbtretbrtr bbbt
BEEN Base-Plate AR 022-0644-00 ottt
BEZM \eld Compressor  E4E#1 ZXI06KC(E)-TFD-687 1 1
Weld Compressor FE4EHL ZXI06KC(E)-TF5-687 1
BE Weld Compressor  E4#1 ZXI06KC(E)-TF7-687 1
Weld Compressor  [E4a#1 ZXI08KC(E)-TFD-687 11
BEE Weld Compressor  E4#1 ZXI08KC(E)-TF5-687 1
Weld Compressor  [EZ#1 ZXI08KC(E)-TF7-687 1
X Weld Compressor  FE48#1 ZXI09KC(E)-TFD-687 101
I Weld Compressor  E4#1 ZXI09KC(E)-TF5-687 1
IEEW Weld Compressor  E4#1 ZXI09KC(E)-TF7-687 1
IEEW Weld Compressor  FE4#1 ZXI11KC(E)-TFD-647 11
I \eld Compressor  E4#] ZXIT1KC(E)-TF5-647 1
IEE \eld Compressor E4E#1 ZXI11KC(E)-TF7-647 1
IE Weld Compressor  E4#1 ZXI14KC(E)-TFD-647 11
Weld Compressor  FEZEHL ZXI14KC(E)-TF5-647 1
I Weld Compressor  E4# ZXI14KC(E)-TF7-647 1
IEEM \eld Compressor  FE4g#1 ZXI15KC(E)-TFD-647 11
B Weld Compressor  FE4#L ZXI15KC(E)-TF5-647 1
BB Weld Compressor  E4#1 ZXI15KC(E)-TF7-647 1
W Weld Compressor  E4#1 ZXI18KC(E)-TFD-557 11
BEEN Weld Compressor  E4#1 ZXI18KC(E)-TF5-557 1
B \weld Compressor  [E4&#1 ZXI18KC(E)-TF7-557 1
BB Weld Compressor  E4#1 ZXI21KC(E)-TFD-557 11
BEl Weld Compressor  E4g#1 ZXI21KC(E)-TF5-557 1
Weld Compressor  [E4#1 ZXI21KC(E)-TF7-557 1
E ,F\)/lo(;’ﬁgdcgltﬂg' FE4ENLERE  529-0060-04 N ST T T I Y Y Y A A Y NS EY Y T N I ) I I O
ﬂ Coil-EXV Eiﬂ R 23.0105-01 S0 (RIA LA T I A A N I N A U A A AN GUAN IR AU A A AR A A I I A I I
n Valve-EXV %zﬁfﬂﬁ“ﬂ 010-0104-00 10t vttt vttt

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (401/451/481)
5xx: without Door BOM (501/551/581)
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ZXL Units
ZXL020BO/E ZXL025B0/E ZXL030BO/E ZXL035B0/E ZXL040BO/E ZXL050BO/E ZXL060BO/E ZXL075B0/E
Part Name
K RN
-4

X
in <
1 1
1 1
1 1

Clamp -Drier ii SRR (35.0754-00 RN ERE || el bl bl
m Valve-service HSEIEE  010-7009-02 il KN KN R [ [ | AN ENEREEREE NN
Drier-LiquidLine ~ F1id3828  013-7014-00 B EERE HEEE B EaE b
Drier-LiquidLine ~ FI&d5888  013-7022-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 471
Sight-Glass T b
Liquid Line WkeE 070-6904-00 A TR R R U A [ TN N T A A A Y Y A NUA A N AN
I capacitor R#LEBZE 014-0079-00 il ol el e e e ez e = e e = e =2 ]
Clamp-Capacitor  PULEBEE 135 743.9 S U A N A N I A A A T A I A A (I I I I I I I (N I I
(Fan-motor) EX
Vg Bracket FUAREES  074-1507-00 (A RN RIEY NN ST I AR ASEN NRIN ANUN T N A A A NTA NTE AN AN I TR IS NS NS AN A N RTINS IR N
Cover Right :
Cover-Right BXMAMIR 005-1331-00 i oo pafa Ao fofaofa g a]u]i
Cover-Right BRHAMR 005-1712-00 1Pt rrbtrrirrb
Y e
VaIve-PIate égﬁmﬁ 003-1220-00 ettt bbb bbb et
Y& 5
Valve-Service 1/2" }ﬁﬂtﬁ"g‘ 010-0107-00 trttrtrvrvrttctvrrvre bttt ettt by
] . 3[AHEE
Valve-Service 3/4' 1l o 010-7009-00 bbbt b
Valve-Service 7/8" ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ 010-7008-00 AN RTINS A A RN A AN NS N IR RTINS I T
yZBll Condenser R EEER 066-0545-00 (I L O
Condenser SRR 066-0548-00 IR E
VE Condenser Ieg T 066-0547-00 iR
N condenser gt 066-0546-00 IR E
Bl condenser % RS 066-0544-00 ] ]
Cover-Handle e
WithHoIe HILIEF 005-7193-01 “trtrvrctttrvrvrreottrrret bttt
WRREER
nCoverSensor Py 005-1280-00 S A AN T A A AU I A T O A AN T N I N AU AU A I A AT N IR A A N
ﬂ Guard-Cond Coil ﬁgm’v’ 024-0263-00 “ttrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr
s
Guard-Cond Coil  FoAVRERR 154 0262-00 S SIA R S A A A IRIA IR IR I N N
S
SAVET B
SensorC0|I %’é‘;'ﬂ“fg% 043-0199-00 A TE NAE IRT A AR TR NN A ST A A ARUA AN NGAA IS A A A RTATHN AN AR A RN RTINS
38 RE
Sensor—Ambient gg;mf;"é 043-0198-00 S RIE A I A T A U A T A AT A A A A A UANY U Y A NI AN TR INUA AN (R N

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (401/451/481)
5xx: without Door BOM (501/551/581)
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ZXL Units
ZXL020BO/E ZXL025B0/E ZXLO3OBO ZXL035B0/E ZXL040BO/E ZXLOSOBO ZXL060BO/E ZXL075B0/E
Part Name XX H P/N
| 1P [tes|ter| 0 [res|ter| v fres|rer| T [res
< <|x|x|x]x x| =[x x| = x| = IxlxIx]x|x]|x
llll HEEEHEHEEEEEEBEEEEE
Sl TN RS (RS (RS Tl (RS [SS Bl < S|l<| B < S R S Il IR (< ) T [ I

Bracket- R EEER[E| E
Stabilizer Top X% 074-1205:05
Bracket- R RS EE
stabilizer Top o 074-1205-03 HERERRE
Bracket- R EEEREE
stabilizer Top i 074-1205-04 ool oot olofu]e
Bracket- R EREREE
stabilizer Top i 074-1205-02 Jlu]ae
Il coverTop TRERETF 005-1719-00 o rrtrrttrrerrtrrttrrtetrretr ittt bbb
BEEN late-Divider SRR 003-1487-00 o bbb
Plate-Divider BRHLPFER 003-1576-00 PP rrtrrrbrr
XM Bracket-0/S SHAXZE  074-1342-00 rtrerrtrtbtfrteetrtrrttbbrrrr ettt bbb
I 1ank-Accumulator SEHEEE 077-0037-00 Pt rrtbtrrbetrrr b1
EE Tank-Accumulator S EEE 077-0036-00 ol b
Tank-Oil Separator 3Hi%} 077-0044-00 -t rtrtrrrr+r+rrrrrrttrtrrrrrtbtrbbtrtrrrrtrrrr
I Vvalve-Check LB 010-7003-01 ol bbb bbbl
Control-High =
ﬂ el BEF* 085-0267-02 trtr vttt bt vttt ettt bttt
Thermistor- HSRE®R
m Discharge mas 043-0200-00 S NI T A T U U A AR A AN A A A
Thermistor- HSRE®
m Discharge ras 043-0200-01 R R R R
BEIXH Heater-Crankcase FE4EWLANAR 018-0112-02 bbb
Il Heater-Crankcase FEZEWLANFAH 018-0094-05 1 1 1 471
BTl Heater-Crankcase E4EHLINAH 018-0112-01 P
Bl Heater-Crankcase  FEZEHLANEAE 018-0095-04 1 1 1 1 1 471
IIYBl Heater-Crankcase FEZEHLANZAE 018-0112-00 [T
Sound-Cap- EGENLERERE
m Comp Bottom 18 005-1859-00 i B N N R B R
Sound-Cap- [EGENLERERHE
m Comp Bottom &1 005-1593-00 SO I A A A A A N U TN A AN A AU N O
Sound Cover- FE4EHMEE
m Comp Side =1 005-1858-00 i B N RN i N N N R
Sound Cover- EZENESE
m Comp Side =i 005-1863-00 bt b
Sound Cover- EgENMIEE
m Comp Side = 005-1564-02 b
Sound Cap- EGENINERHE
m Comp Ton =18 005-1567-00 RN RN RN A R

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (401/451/481)
5xx: without Door BOM (501/551/581)
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Part Name

ZXL Units
ZXL020BO/E ZXL025B0/E ZXL030BO/E ZXL035B0/E ZXL040BO/E ZXL050BO/E ZXLO60BO/E ZXL075B0/E

Sound Cap- [E4EININERHE
Comp Top =15 005-1563-00 0 IR A R T B N A R T I a0 I R R R I T
Sound Cover- EENEER
117 [l el 005-1860-00 el bt ot bbb e el |
Sound Cover- EENESE
m S sl 005-1595-00 iR R N R R
EEEEE
m sound cap-TBOX  [ragaue e 005-1861-00 R R R R R R e
EgENELER
m sound cap-T BOX TRERE S 005-1596-00 LS RN LA BRI (NI A BR(A
B F
m Sensor-Vapor Out gggﬂgumrg 043-0201-00 et bbb e b
N=1
m Sensor-Vapor Out gg%umg 043-0201-01 Ul T R R IR R N T R N N I R
8 N=]
(PEM Sensor-Vapor In ggﬁmmg 043-0202-00 ettt
M N=|
m Sensor-Vapor In gg%umg 043-0202-01 N R R
IEEEl contactor HEnes 012-0248-00 1 1 1 11 1 T 1 1 11
IEEE contactor g3 b 012-0248-01 101 T 1 1 T 17 11 1T 1 1
(Pl Contactor Efnas 012-0248-03 1 1 1 1 1
IEEEN contactor Ehhes 012-0248-04 1 1
IEEEN Connector-jumper #FEEEE  021-0273-00 rrtrtttttrtertrtttrr ettt bbb
m ﬁz?g:ftor'mse RIRLLHIE  521-0218-00 2lzlzlzlzlzizlzlzzlzlzlzlz ezl zlzzlzz 2z zlz2]lzlz]l2]z2]2]z2
[EIl Fuse 1RE 071-0653-00 T rrrrreorrrerrrrrr Tt T T T
IEEEN coverFuse 18 iki? 005-1281-00 Lrrrrrrtrrrbrertprrtbrtrrtbrpbrrphppbr
IEEEN Block Terminal  EiEiHF 080-0146-00 e
BEE CoverTerminal  #%F&E#R  005-1825-00 ettt bt
Rail-Mounting S 074-1544-00 e
LEIM Duct-Wire 25x50  Fg4kt& 25x50 076-0025-00 ey e ppe pe e e pe e e p pape e e pa
Block-Ground ~ HEMbikFHR  080-0144-00 bbb
Connector-jumper T FEHEEE  021-0466-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
EEEN Block Terminal  EEHT 080-0145-00 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Block-Terminal  ygypie=  080-0145-01 I IR I TR IS A ST (T IR A AN A A IR SR ST T ST A TN (ST (A IR T IR SN O I R IR S
Ground
M coverTerminal PE #%F2&#R  005-1824-00 ‘bl btrtrbtbtrtrlrttbtbttebpb bt btelrtit b bbbt
clamp- RAEEL  032-0704-02 (I IR RIS NI IR IR IR IR IRIN I IR IE IR IR A (I IR OIS (R IR RO IR RN R IR IR N I I R N B

Wire Harness

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (401/451/481)
5xx: without Door BOM (501/551/581)
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ZXL Units
ZXL020BO/E ZXL025B0/E ZXL030BO/E ZXL035B0/E ZXL040BO/E ZXL050BO/E ZXL060BO/E ZXL075B0/E
Part Name
o[ ]
:
X | X X XX X | X XIX|IXIXIXIXIXTIXIX]X X X
Sl ife) Sl IS i S| i S5 I IO S S S ORI S < <
2 2 22| 2 2 2 2121212122222 %~ 2 2
1 1 I LA A 1T 1 g 1 1
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 717 V7 \\7 |\ 7|\ 7|7 |7 |7 |7 7 7
1T 1 I BRI i 1T 1 JLRN IR IR IR BRIAN IR BRIE B

x
N
Block Terminal ~ FEHEIRTF 080-0145-02 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
W coverTerminal  BFEIR 005-1824-01 1 11 1 1 1 1 R E
IEZEA slockFixing IHFEER 080-0108-00 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 HEEE
Transformer-
| B2 75 [ g’ H
Control 1EHIBR T ERR  037-0040-00 1 11 1 (0 IRIN I I I I N I R I
Transformer-
2| B S [ , .

Control =HIgR3ESR  037-0040-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 | : e
Ef;:omc COVer  mngs 505-1307-00 0 (ST RTINS TR TR A (TN TN T T AT I (T ORTAN A IRT ORTAN A T TN A T TN T T (TN I T T I
2N clamp-wire BEIPLER  032-0839-00 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
m g?]‘{fgflecmc PR 005-1423-00 ez 2z z 2z 22z 2 22z 2z 22z a2z 2z 222217 |7
IEERM Duct-Wire 20x50  E24&## 20x50 076-0024-00 Tt rrrrrrrerrrre Tt Tt Tt T T T
EEW Rail-Mounting  S#L 074-1544-01 1 rtrr0rrb0brrtbrrrtrtrtetrtrrrbtbrrr bbbt

Controller- CoreSensef&

ﬂ TR 543-0225-03 bbbt bbb bbb bbb
BBl covererminal  #F&iR 005-1366-00 ifo ool o b ratatat ooy tatoba o qtofatabeycfolftabayatalabayo]a]s
BN sockTerminal  EEHF  080-0121-00 e
IR GrcuitBreaker  iRsES 071-0671-01 11 111 111 111 1
I CrcuitBreaker  iRsES 071-0671-02 1 1

W7 Circuit-Breaker  WiZkE% 071-0671-05 R EERERRE 111 1
BN CrcuitBreaker  iRsE 071-0671-04 1 1
2N Hotkey I2F7E%  085-0276-00 AR EEEEEEEE R e

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (401/451/481)
5xx: without Door BOM (501/551/581)
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Copeland™ Scroll ZXB Condensing Unit
Spare Parts List
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Bill of materials

Part Name b P/N

BE Receiver BRHL RS 077-0033-00 1 1 1 1 1
BB Receiver BRLAERES 077-0032-00 1 1 1
Bracket-Fan Motor BRHBIAXEE 074-1425-00 1 1 1
B Bracket-Fan Motor BRHLBIAREE 074-1424-00 1 1 1 1 1
BEE Viotor-Fan RUsEH 050-0308-01 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
I Vvotor-Fan XUESFEAN 050-0316-01
Blade-Fan Bt 083-6931-00 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
BEN Plate-Front Left B R ERTR SR 005-7215-00 1 1 1 1 1
BB Plate-Front Left B R ERTR SR 005-7214-00 1 1 1
IBETl coverHandle eF 005-7193-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
IEEl cuard-fan KB M= 024-0264-00 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
BEEM Cover-Panel Front Right BXHLARRERR 005-1868-00
Cover-Panel Front Right BN AR REER 005-1869-00
BEZW Lock-Door 178 032-0818-00 1 1 1 1 1 2
BEER Hinge-Door I 032-0819-00 2 2 2 2 2 2
IBETA spacerDoor xiEE 027-0488-00 2 2 2 2 2 3

WAl Cover-Door BN 005-1648-00 1 1 1 1 1
B coverDoor BRI 005-1647-00 1 1 1
BEEN Gasket-Door WEESES 020-1634-01 1 1 1 1 1
X Gasket-Door mEEIES 020-1634-00 1 1 1
Xl !nsulator-Sound Door HER 064-0605-00 1 1 1 1 1
2B nsulator-Sound Door HER 064-0604-00 1 1 1
Bracket-Door | THE 074-1423-00 1 1 1 1 1
2N Bracket-Door I HE 074-1422-00 1 1 1
IBER Bracket-PHE Fixing RIREE X2 074-1216-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
BT PHE Assembly RIRLBLE 528-2347-00 1 1 1
PHE Assembly WRiRLB L 528-2347-01 1 1
X PHE Assembly WRIRB L 528-2347-02 1
IEEN PHE Assembly RiRA s 528-2347-03 1 1
BEC Clamp-PHE Fixing IRIREE % 032-0686-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
BEIM Control-Adjustable LP PIREMREE &R 085-0205-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
BEEN 5racket-LP Controller BR824 074-1384-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 ] ;
Base-Plate JEEHR 022-0644-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Weld Compressor 48 ZXI06KC(E)-TFD-687 1
BEER Weld Compressor FE4EM, ZXI08KC(E)-TFD-687 1

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (401/451/481)

5xx: without Door BOM (501/551/581)
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Part Name

BE Weld Compressor
Weld Compressor
m Weld Compressor
Weld Compressor
m Weld Compressor
m Weld Compressor
m Power Cable- Molded Plug
BN coil-exv
T valve-Exv
Clamp-Drier
m Valve-service
I Drier-Liquid Line
Sight-Glass Liquid Line
Capacitor
Clamp-Capacitor (Fan-motor)
(1] Bracket-Cover Right
FARN Cover-Right
PRl Cover-Right

Valve-Plate

YL Valve-Service 1/2"

YW Valve-Service 3/4"

ZA 3 Valve-Service 7/8"

YZA8 Condenser

Y43 Condenser

Condenser

Condenser

Condenser
X3 Cover-Handle with Hole
Cover-Sensor
Guard-Cond Coil
m Guard-Cond Coil

YAl Sensor-Coil

1 Sensor-Ambient
Bracket-Stabilizer Top
Bracket-Stabilizer Top
Bracket-Stabilizer Top

Bracket-Stabilizer Top

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (401/451/481)
5xx: without Door BOM (501/551/581)

[E4E

[E4&#

E4EN

[E4a

[E4&H

[E4a#
[E4EHHIRLE
BT Ak E
F3 PR Rk iR R
TR EE R
HEE IR
Figdiess
RE

XANBEE

XU BB E E 3k
LARES

5B XA MR
XA MR
HEH L RERR
124 B LR
3/AHERE LI
7/8HEMEER L HF]
REEER

R ERR

RERER

RS

REEER

HILIEF
HERERRRRIFE
BN AR =
BN RN E
RELREERES
WS RELRER
REEREER SR
REEREER SR
R B EE S
R B EE RS

ZXI09KC(E)-TFD-687
ZXIN11KC(E)-TFD-647
ZXI14KC(E)-TFD-647
ZXI15KC(E)-TFD-647
ZXI18KC(E)-TFD-557
ZXI21KC(E)-TFD-557
529-0060-04
023-0105-01
010-0104-00
032-0754-00
010-7009-02
013-7014-00
070-6904-00
014-0079-00
032-0743-00
074-1507-00
005-1331-00
005-1712-00
003-1220-00
010-0107-00
010-7008-00
010-7009-00
066-0545-00
066-0548-00
066-0547-00
066-0546-00
066-0544-00
005-7193-01
005-1280-00
024-0263-00
024-0262-00
043-0199-00
043-0198-00
074-1205-05
074-1205-03
074-1205-04
074-1205-02

ZXB UNITS

ZXB015BE

oo e PES O PE O e e
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Part Name

Cover-Top
Plate-Divider

[ 91
| 92 |
Plate-Divider
| 94 |

m Control-High Pressure
m Thermistor-Discharge
m Thermistor-Discharge

Heater-Crankcase
Heater-Crankcase
LA Heater-Crankcase

m Sound-Cap-Comp Bottom
Sound-Cap-Comp Bottom

Sound Cover-Comp Side
Sound Cover-Comp Side
Sound Cover-Comp Side
Sound Cap-Comp Top
m Sound Cap-Comp Top
Sound Cap-Comp Top
LAV Sound Cover-T Box Side
Sound Cover-T Box Side
IEEEN sound Cap-TBOX
Sound Cap-T BOX
Sensor-Vapor Out

Sensor-Vapor Out
Sensor-Vapor In
Sensor-Vapor In

0
o
=
=1
Y
[a}
(aL
o
=

Contactor
Connector-Jumper
Connector-Fuse Holder
Fuse

Cover-Fuse

Block Terminal
Cover-Terminal

Rail-Mounting

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (401/451/481)
5xx: without Door BOM (501/551/581)

TEETF

B XA R

B AL R
H3ZEE

Y

LE[E]

BEFX
HFSREERER
HFSREERER
EENANRAH
FE4ENANRA
E4EH AN
EZEN AR
EZEHEEDE SR
EZEH M EE 4R
EZHNMEEE
EFENMNEEENR
EZEHTRERH SR
EZEH AR S
EZN AR E SR
EENIEESHENR
EFNIZEESHENR
EENELETEEER
EENELETEEER
Wit R fE kR
Wi R E RS
Wit LR B (T /s
Wi LR E (T ks
s

RS

i F SRR

TRRG 223752

RBG 22

RG22 5T

EE T

I F iR

SH

005-1719-00
003-1487-00
003-1576-00
074-1342-00
077-0044-00
010-7003-01
085-0267-05
043-0200-00
043-0200-01
018-0112-02
018-0112-01
018-0112-00
005-1859-00
005-1593-00
005-1858-00
005-1863-00
005-1852-00
005-1853-02
005-1853-01
005-1853-00
005-1860-00
005-1595-00
005-1861-00
005-1596-00
043-0201-00
043-0201-01
043-0202-00
043-0202-01
012-0248-01
012-0248-00
021-0273-00
521-0218-00
071-0653-00
005-1281-00
080-0146-00
005-1825-00
074-1544-00

ZXB UNITS

ZXB015BE

By . =y

w B w B = =

25

ZXB020B!

o ey

w B W = =

ZXB025BE

oEEs ey

W o L

ZXB030BE

ey . =y

w o e

—

W = W = = N =

— . .

w B w B = = =

e PE e

W = W = =N = .

ZXB060BE

= PEY

w B o = e — =



ZXB UNITS

Part Name

IEEE puct-wire 25x50 BoLktE 25x50 076-0025-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
LEYA Block-Ground TR 080-0144-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
IEEED Block Terminal EERF 080-0145-00 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
IEZ0N Block-Terminal Ground ST 080-0145-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
EZEl cover-Terminal PE T &R 005-1824-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
IEZ®A Clamp-Wire Harness FLLL B E % 032-0704-02 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
IEZEN Block Terminal T 080-0145-02 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
BN coverTerminal HFER 005-1824-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
IEZEH BlockFixing i F B E14R 080-0108-00 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
I Transformer-Control 88T 28 037-0040-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Electronic Cover Assm FRINAE 505-1307-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
EZEN clamp-wire LR IPEE K 032-0839-00 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
IEZEN cCover-Electric Outlet PR 005-1423-00 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
IEETD Duct-wire 20x50 o448 20x50 076-0024-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
EEEB rail-Mounting SH 074-1544-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
IEEZN controller-Unit with SW CoreSensefZ 4|28 543-0225-02 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Cover-Terminal T &R 005-1366-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
EEEZN slock Terminal T 080-0121-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
IEEEN Gircuit-Breaker WTRRES 071-0671-01 1 1 1 1
Circuit-Breaker W R R 071-0671-05 1 1 1 1
2 Hotkey B 085-0276-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (401/451/481)
Sxx: without Door BOM (501/551/581)
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Copeland™ Scroll ZXD-TFD-TF7 Condensing Unit
Spare Parts List




Bill of materials

ZXDO040BO[E
ZXD050BO[E
ZXD050B0
ZXDO50BE
ZXDO60BO[E
ZXD060B0
ZXDO60BE
ZXD060B0
ZXDOG0BE
ZXDO075B0[E
ZXD075B0
ZXDO075BE
ZXD075B0
ZXDO075BE
ZXD076BO[E

ZXD030B0
ZXD030BE
ZXD030B0
ZXD030BE
ZXD030B0
ZXD030B0
ZXDO030BE
ZXD040B0
ZXD040BE
ZXD040B0
ZXD040BE
ZXD050B0
ZXDO050BE

ZXD Units
Part Name
<
1 1

B
ol -
o

BE Receiver HMRHAERES  077-0033-00 e [
BER Receiver HRHAERES  077-0032-00 11 NN EERRE IR
Bracket-Fan BXNEA
Motor Mg 528 074-1424-00 RN R RS
Bracket-Fan BXHSA
nMotothg i, 074-1425-00 00 RTINS I NN A I AN AR A A ATAN TN N AN AT AN AT N AN IS AN T I T
BEE Vviotor-Fan RS AL 050-0316-01 R AEEE AEIEE SEIEIE S EIEIE
B Vvotor-Fan RS EBHL 050-0308-01 B 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
BEAN 5/ade-Fan Bt 083-6931-00 A EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE s
Cover-Front  BEXHIZRIR
n e pahic 005-7215-00 i RN RN N N
Cover-front  EXIALZRIER
nLeft Pahie 005-7214-00 L RIE I L LA N R N A A A IR A A AT AT A A (R AN IR I
T coverHandle $BF 005-7193-00 1 rrrrrrrectrtrrrrrrtrrrrrbrtrr1rpr >t rrr
BEEl cuard-Fan RBM= 024-0264-00 A EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE e
Cover-Panel  BXLARIER
n FrontRight SR 005-1868-00 101 101
Cover-Panel BXVARTER
FrontRight pahic 005-1869-00 1 11 1 11 1 107 1 11 1
B LockDoor (74 032-0818-00 101 101 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
BEEN Hinge-Door k4 032-0819-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Bl soacerDoor  iIXigE 027-0488-00 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3
LZAl Cover-Door BT 005-1648-00 11 101
BEEN coverDoor BRI 005-1647-00 1 11 1 101 1 11 1 11 1
BN Gasket-Door  IIEESK 020-1634-01 11 11
BEXM Gosket-Door [ 1EEI%K 020-1634-00 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1
Insulator- §Mes
nSoun dDoor  ‘HEM 064-0605-00 11 11
Insulator- .
ﬂSoun dDoor  AETE 064-0604-00 1 101 1 101 1 11 1 101 1
PERN Bracket-Door | JiE 074-1423-00 1 1 1 1
IEZH Bracket-Door | THE 074-1422-00 11 11 1 101 1 101 1 11 1 11 1

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (451)
5xx: without Door BOM (591)
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ZXD Units

ZXD030B0
ZXDO030BE
ZXD030B0
ZXDO030BE
ZXD030B0
ZXD030BE

ZXD040BO[E
ZXD040B0
ZXDO040BE
ZXD040B0
ZXDO40BE

ZXD050B0[E
ZXD050B0
ZXDO050BE
ZXD050B0
ZXDO050BE

ZXDOG0BO[E
ZXD060B0
ZXDO60BE
ZXD060B0
ZXDOG0BE

ZXD075B0[E
ZXD075B0
ZXD075BE
ZXD075B0
ZXD075BE

ZXD076B0JE

o | W
Q| @
o | S
m| M
o |
2|8
N | N

Item | Part Name

BEE valve-Check 1B 010-7003-01 e rrrrtrtrtrtdbtttrtrbrt bbbttt
pyll [ansducer- BEENR o34 4957.01 G IS I IR RN R I R RN A I A I A A R N S NN R NN IR AN AT AT T N NN S N N N
Pressure BER
n Clamp-Tube %?f_@gﬁ'ﬁ' 032-0886-00 Aottt bbb bbbt bt bbb
Bracket-LP Pl
ﬂ contraller sz 074-1586-00 vt
BELN Base-Plate JEEAR 022-0644-00 o ety bt e e b
BE weldcomp  E4#L ZBD29KQ(E)-TFD-558 11
BEEN weldcomp  E4#L ZBD38KQ(E)-TFD-558 11
Weld Comp  E4&#l ZBD45KQ(E)-TFD-558 T
B weldComp  E4#L ZBD48KQ(E)-TFD-558 11 11
BEE weldcomp  E4#L ZBD21KQ(E)-TFD-558 1 1 1 1
BEE weldcomp  E4#L ZBD29KQ(E)-TF7-558 e
Weld Comp  E4EWL ZBD38KQ(E)-TF7-558 1011 1
Weld Comp  FE4EHL ZBD45KQ(E)-TF7-558 IR
BEEN weldComp  E4EHL ZBD48KQ(E)-TF7-558 B EE
BT weld comp  E4#L ZBD21KQ(E)-TF7-558 ol 1
IEM vaiveBody  EBEAEMEGE 010-0125-00 [ttt tttrtftrrtttrtbrtttrtrbrrttrttrrbr
IZM Coil-Holding  EBHfIEZE  023-0088-00 bttt bttt
Coil-EXV f';:ﬂf'ﬂk”ﬂ 023-0105-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
B F IR
n Valve-EXV B 010-0104-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
n Clip-EXV %zﬂg’m‘"ﬂ@ 032-0852-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
n Bracket-EXV g;&"”’m‘”ﬂ 074-1207-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Clamp-Drier ;;ﬂﬁ%ﬁ@ 032-0754-00 -t tvrvtt1rottrtctbrectbtr bttt bt
IEM vaive-service  #fEELL®  010-7009-01 ettt bttt bbb
n E;’S‘L'q”'d FIRTIEE  013-7022-00 il N N il BN RN R 111 1ol il BN B B
n E:]'gr'L'q”'d FIQiTHSE  013-7014-00 R 11 11 107 11 17

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (451)
5xx: without Door BOM (591)
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Item | Part Name

n Sight Glass-
Liquid Line
m Capacitor
Clamp-
Capacpitor
m Plate-Divider
m Plate-Divider

Bracket-Cover
Right

Cover-Right
m Cover-Right

E Valve-Plate
1/2" Service
Valve
Valve-Service
3/4"
Valve-Service
7/8"

m Condenser

Condenser

m Condenser

m Condenser

m Condenser

(;yA Cover-Handle
Cover-Sensor

Guard-Cond
Coll

Guard-Cond
Coil

Sensor-Coil
Sensor-
Ambient

WG
RXHER

M EBEE
EX
B Rtk
B R FER

AlRES

BXHLA MR
BXHLA MR
HESELLE A
[t

1/24E (B &) L]
3/4LEEE IR

7/BLEEEL LE i
pog )
#Hs
RIEEES

R /%E%g
g

£F
NERERR
BRIPE
BXIMNR %
=

BRXNLR FEes
[
REURER
ER
WERER
ER

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (451)
5xx: without Door BOM (591)

070-6904-00
014-0079-00
032-0743-00

003-1487-00
003-1576-00

074-1507-00

005-1331-02
005-1712-01

003-1220-00

010-0107-00

010-7009-00

010-7008-00

066-0547-00
066-0548-00
066-0549-00
066-0544-00
066-0546-00
005-7193-01

005-1280-00

024-0263-00

024-0262-00

043-0199-00

043-0198-00

o | W
Q| @
o | S
m| M
o |
2|8
N | N

-

H
H

1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

ZXD030B0

ZXD030BE

ZXD030B0
ZXD030BE

-
~N

1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

ZXD030B0

5XX

ZXD030BE

X

ZXD Units

ZXD040BO[E
ZXD040B0
ZXDO040BE
ZXD040B0
ZXDO40BE

ZXD050B0[E
ZXD050B0
ZXDO050BE
ZXD050B0
ZXDO050BE

zxnososolE
ZXD060B0
ZXDO60BE
ZXD060B0
ZXDOG0BE

ZXD07SBOIE
ZXD075B0
ZXD075BE
ZXD075B0
ZXD075BE

ZXDO76B0[E

%X X
x x
< <

30



ZXD Units

Item | Part Name

ZXD030B0
ZXDO030BE
ZXD030B0
ZXDO030BE
ZXD030B0
ZXDO030BE
ZXD030B0
ZXD030BE

ZXD040BO[E
ZXD040B0
ZXDO040BE
ZXD040B0
ZXDO40BE

ZXD050B0[E
ZXD050B0
ZXDO050BE
ZXD050B0
ZXDO050BE

zxnososolE
ZXD060B0
ZXDO60BE
ZXD060B0
ZXDOG0BE

ZXD07SBOIE
ZXD075B0
ZXD075BE
ZXD075B0
ZXD075BE

ZXDO76B0[E

-

-
~N

x x x x
< in < in < <
1 1
1 1

Bracket- REEER ETE
s Stabilizer Top  3%%2 074-1205-05 e
Bracket- RIEEARE E
Stabilizer Top 3z 074-1205-03 |
Bracket- REFERE E
N scooierop 28 074-1205-04 ol o] | 101
Bracket- REFEREE
Stabilizer Top 5% 074-1205-02 11 1 1 At
IEZH coverTop TRERETF 005-1719-00 e et bt e e bbb
BEEM Bracket-0/s  haZE 074-1342-00 T TP 11t brrritrrttnr1r 1 0t 1T 1T 17 1T 0 01T 1T 1T DL 1T T
Tank - Oil N
Separamr S 077-0044-00 ottt bt bbbt e |
Control-Low
Pressure fREFFR 085-0268-01 L RIS IR BRI AR NI IR I
Control-Low
Pressure REF* 085-0268-00 bt ottt bbbt ] |
Control-High
Pressure SEFF % 085-0267-02 b
Control-High
mPressure BEFF % 085-0267-00 bttt bbbt e |
Themister HSRE®R
nDischarge e 043-0200-00 b
Themister HSRE®R
EDischarge Rrss 043-0200-01 R N R RN i N N I A I I I A
Sound-Comp  E4EHLEERHE
Bottom =18 005-1593-00 Sttt vttt bt ottt vttt bt
Heater-
: P 0112-
nCrankcase B4R 018-0112-00 bt bbbt b
Heater-
= P 0112-
ﬂCrankcase EENNEE  018-0112-01 G R T A A A TR (AN A A A A AT A
- S M| T SE
Sound-Comp  EXEMMELS  45_1865.00 AR AR RN
Side =g
o K M|
Ey gl Sound-Comp  EFMMELE 5 1504.9 i ORI I T N
Side =15
o R =]
gi?juendComp ggmmﬁﬁ 005-1620-00 ol ottt bbb

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (451)
5xx: without Door BOM (591)
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ZXD Units

Item | Part Name

ZXD030B0
ZXDO030BE
ZXD030B0
ZXDO030BE
ZXD030B0
ZXDO030BE
ZXD030B0
ZXD030BE

ZXD040BO[E
ZXD040B0
ZXDO040BE
ZXD040B0
ZXDO40BE

ZXD050B0[E
ZXD050B0
ZXDO050BE
ZXD050B0
ZXDO050BE

zxnososolE
ZXD060B0
ZXDO60BE
ZXD060B0
ZXDOG0BE

ZXD07SBOIE
ZXD075B0
ZXD075BE
ZXD075B0
ZXD075BE

ZXDO76B0[E

-

-
~N

x x x x
< N < ) < <
1 1 1 1

Sound-Comp  [EZEHLIAERH
ﬂ o =1 005-1592-01 11 111
i = e
Sound-Comp  EEHEHLIREH 05 1597.09 bl b bbb el bbb |
Cap =L
Sound-TBox  E4EHliELE
ﬂ . sl 005-1659-00 i N N N RN N RN S N RN
Sound-TBox  E4EHEER
ﬂ . sl 005-1595-00 ettt bbbt
Sound-TBox  E4EHlEE=
o emge . 005-1658-00 il N N N RN B RN SN SN N RN R
Sound-TBox  [EZEHIZELE
n o TEumps . 005-1596-00 bbb bbb
B contactor  szaass 012-0248-01 A EEBERERE
I contactor  szass 012-0248-02 11 17 11 11 IR I E
L7l Contactor s 012-0248-00 101 101 101 11 T 1
ﬂ quonqggftor' IFEEESE  021-0273-00 A I A NI N A A A A A U A G MU TR N N I Y AU A A
Connector- & 4y = ) )
n Fose Holder | R 521-0218-00 a2l zlzl 2z 22zl 22z 22| zlzlzfzlalzz2]z2lz[z]z2]z]2]z2]z2]|2]2]|2]|2]=
[ 100 58 fRBee 071-0653-00 Sttt ettt
Cover-fuse — {RIIZZF  005-1281-00 ifatala ool a oot oo boboabafalabofalabafalafolali]s
23 slockTerminal T 080-0146-00 e
Rail-Mounting S 074-1544-00 S EIEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE e EEEEEEEEEEEEEE
m ggg'ow're B4 2550 076-0025-00 L N I A I R A S T LA N T (LA LA e I A Y AR AR I
BT Block-Ground  ##ithiFiR ~ 080-0144-00 [ttt
LA Block-Terminal EfEHF 080-0145-00 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
- Block Terminal sz ypir 080-0145-01 G R I IR TR N TN A AN AT AR TN TR AN NTEN AN I O TN ATAN ST AN A TN AT N TN RTINS O N O
Ground
Cover T ER 005-1824-00 A N N NN A NI A U A A A A I A I U U TR IR IR AU ANUAN A A A A N
Terminal PE -
m Clamp-Wire  gaemmse  032-0704-02 i N N N RN S RN RN N N N N N N i N S N N R N SN N N I N RN N N RN N
Harness
LY cockterminal e 080-0145-02 EO I N I I I I I I ) I R I I I N e I I I B I B B I I I I

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (451)
5xx: without Door BOM (591)
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ZXD Units

ZXD050BOJE

Item | Part Name

ZXD030B0
ZXDO030BE
ZXD030B0
ZXDO030BE
ZXD030B0
ZXDO030BE

ZXDO040BOJE
ZXD040B0
ZXDO40BE
ZXD040B0
ZXDO40BE
ZXD050B0
ZXDO50BE
ZXDO050B0
ZXDO050BE

ZXDO060BOJE
ZXD060B0
ZXDO60BE
ZXD060B0
ZXDO60BE

ZXD075B0JE
ZXD075B0
ZXDO075BE
ZXD075B0
ZXDO075BE

ZXD076B0[E

o | W
Q| @
o | S
m| M
o |
2|8
N | N

EEEE coverTerminal iHFEMR 005-1824-01 ttrttrrtttrtttrrbttrtbrtttrttr bttt bt bbb
BEEN sockFixing  sFEERR  080-0108-00 rtrtrtctrttrtnrtrtrtretrtvrtrttrtr bttt
RER [ensformer  sajceasmez  037-0040-00 N R N N R e L R I i I I I A A
Control
Electronic e
m Covor pasyy  B1ER 505-1307-00 bttt bbbt bttt bbbt
Bl cormpwire sk 032-0839-00 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
m gzzferflem'c PEEIR 005-1423-00 A A A A R A R A
zDgg'OW're BR4%H8 20550  076-0024-00 tttrtttrcttrctbtrec bt vttt bt
IEEEN rail-Mounting 1 074-1544-01 e b bt e bbb
Controller-Unit CoreSensef%
ek = 543-0225-04 1 1 1 11 1 1 11 1 1 11 1 1 11 1 1 11 1
Controller-Unit CoreSensef%
iy PP 543-0225-05 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Cover- HFER 005-1366-00 -ttt vrvtttrcttrctrecbttr bttt bt
Terminal
IEEXN Block-Terminal ¥EfEIHF 080-0121-00 et
Protector- y
m Breaker T ER 2R 071-0671-01 S R Y B A AR I I
Protector- y
i [ 071-0671-05 bttt bttt bbbl
BB Hotiey EFEMER  085-0276-00 ot ba ool o Cal cbabtalabal ol ot ta ol abatalaltalalal o fofolaotul:

Remarks: 4xx: with Door BOM (451)
5xx: without Door BOM (591)
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Copeland™ Scroll ZXD-ZXLD 12-16HP Condensing Unit

Spare Parts List
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Bill of materials

H

ZXLD1GOBE ZXD1 20BE ZXLD1 20BE

ZXD160BE- | ZXD160BE- |ZXLD160BE- | ZXLD160BE-| ZXD120BE- | ZXD120BE- | ZXLD120BE- |ZXLD120BE-
TFD 551 TFD 581 TFD 551 TFD 581 TFD 551 TFD 581 TFD 551 TFD 581
X EFR P|N

BEM 5ace-FrontRight ARTRE 074-1657-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
R scrsor-Ambient WEREEESE  043-0198-00 1 1 1 1 1 3 . :
- Holder-Sensor gﬁ;ﬁrg{g@g& 032-0592-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
B coverHandle HIEF 005-7193-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
ﬂ Cover-Sensor RREREIR 005-1280-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
B rube-PHEAssembly  ARiR4EH 528-3214-00 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
BEAl camp-PHEFixing HRIRE = 032-0686-01 2 2 2 2 0 0 2 2
N coilexv BFRAKIELE  023-0115-00 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
BEN valve-Exv BFRAKERA  010-0256-00 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
TN 5racket-Phe Fixing IRIRE %2 074-1649-00 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
BEEl condenserRight popg 066-0580-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
m Transducer-Pressure REEAERZE  039-0057-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

EM Transducer-HP SEENER-EE  039-0058-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
BEZN 5racket-Fix Wire KEETERLE 074-1671-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
BEEl camp-ubes/ie 5/16&% 032-0918-00 6 6 6 6 8 8 6 6
Il control-High Pressure  BEF X 085-0267-02 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Pl Control-Low Pressure  {REFF% 085-0268-02 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

IVl Control-Low Pressure  {REFF* 085-0268-03 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
n Coil-Solenoid Valve %%@;ﬁ%) 023-0117-00 2 2 2 2 0 0 2 2
n Valve-Solenoid Body ﬂ(ﬂi@g@) 010-0265-00 2 2 2 2 0 0 2 2
IEXN sracket-Phe /v BEREHERE  074-1651-00 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1
m Drier-Liquid Line TEER 013-0247-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
m Bracket-Service Valve  #B#EIEEEZEE  074-1679-00 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1

pXJW Cover-Service Valve #EHIEFEZER  005-1993-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2N Valve-Ball 1-3/8 1-3/8ER1E 010-0261-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
EEEE Biackets)v3/4 B/4ELE 42 074-1654-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
B Valve-Service /A4S E L 010-7009-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Bracket-Tube BT 074-1650-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
BN Bracket-Tube EHXLE 074-1669-00 6 6 6 6 3 3 6 6
BEEN Clamp-Tube 1-3/8 1-3/8E % 032-0914-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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ZXD1GOBE ZXD1 GOBE ZXLD1 GOBE ZXLD1GOBE ZXD1 20BE ZXD1ZOBE ZXLD1ZOBE ZXLD1 20BE

ZXD160BE- | ZXD160BE- | ZXLD160BE- | ZXLD160BE-| ZXD120BE- | ZXD120BE- | ZXLD120BE- |ZXLD120BE-
TFD- 551 TFD- 581 TFD- 551 TFD- 581 TFD- 551 TFD- 581 TFD- 551 TFD- 581
P/N

H

BEEN Basc-Plate :357 022-0756-00 1 1
Clamp-Tube 1/2 128 % 032-0919-00 12 12 12 12 6 6 12 12
Receiver fEmes 077-0087-00 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
BEEN Receiver fEmes 077-0087-02 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
BEEN Clamp-Drier S iEaesge 032-0915-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
EEZH Hand Valve FiE 010-0258-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
BEEN rilter Drier-Oil SR ERR 013-0248-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 :
Adapter-OM3 %"gﬂﬁ*%“% 034-0294-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Coil-Solenoid OM3 %\ﬁ/;;%ﬁﬁ?%ﬂ%% 023-0118-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
f\)/l’;":azz-‘;seon't' OMBHfIZHIZ  010-0266-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
BEEN Weld comp R4 ZXD61KVE-TFD-557 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Weld Comp E48H1 ZXJ25KCE-TFD-5L0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 -
Digital Compressor

Weld Comp E48H ZBD45KQE-TFD-538 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
BEEER Weld comp E48H ZX|18KCE-TFD-557 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
T Weld comp B4 ZX61KVE-TFD-557 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
T Weld Comp 4L ZX125KCE-TFD-5L0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 Fix Speed
I Weld comp R4 ZX45KCE-TFD-558 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 Compressor
X Weld comp FE4H ZXI18KCE-TFD-557 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
I cover-Back Under ETER 005-1988-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
IEEN Valve-Check B8 010-7003-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
IEEN Valve Body HIDEHEEG  010-0125-00 1 1 1 1 3 3 1 1
2 Cover-Back Upper B &R 005-1974-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
IS 5racket-Back X4 074-1766-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
I coil-Holding KD EBELE  023-0112-02 1 1 1 1 3 3 1 1

YAl Condenser-Left by 066-0581-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
I Brace-Middle P 4e 074-1660-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
IEEM Guard-Condenser REEREWE 024-0302-00 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Thermistor Discharge Hf;‘gﬁf’;jﬁ 043-0239-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 FC(’(:;'; feiig‘rj

n Thermistor Discharge ﬁ%gg}ﬁf;@%ﬁ 043-0200-02 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 C?%E'rg'::(lr
BEEN Bracket-Tank RiARIE 074-1673-00 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2
BEEM Tank-Oil Separator i 077-0088-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
I 7ank-Accumulator =4 077-0090-00 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1
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H

ZXD160BE- | ZXD160BE- |ZXLD160BE- | ZXLD160BE-| ZXD120BE- | ZXD120BE- | ZXLD120BE- |ZXLD120BE-
TFD-551 TFD-581 TFD-551 TFD-581 TFD-551 TFD-581 TFD-551 TFD-581
o

B coverElectricOutlet 43R 005-1423-02 8 8 8 8 4 4 4 4
BE Brace-Front Left IR 074-1658-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
YAl Valve-Check B [a)i 010-0264-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
BN Valve-Ball 3/4 3/4 BRiE 010-0257-00 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
BN cuard-Fan REBM = 024-0299-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
I coverTop Tz 005-1968-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
G a0 Blade B 083-0169-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
M RetainerRing +& 032-0921-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Motor-Fan RS EBHL 050-0391-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
I Bracket-Fan R 5 074-1661-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
I cover-Front Upper B E2E1R 005-1996-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
I cover-Front Under R T &R 005-1969-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Sensor-Vapor In ggﬂﬂ;ﬁfg{? 043-0202-01 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
ﬂ Sensor-Vapor Out ggﬁu;ﬂrg% 043-0201-01 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
N cover-pC BRI AR 005-1999-00 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Ll Heater-Receiver iR ER N 018-0100-00 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2
Heater-Crankcase FEEN AN 018-0120-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Control-High Pressure ~ EEFF* 085-0267-05 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
Bracket-Valve FE IR e 074-1763-00 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
yZ9l Cover-Fan ME#EitR 005-2007-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Sight Glass-Liquid Line X458 070-0057-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Valve-Check B 18] 010-0264-01 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 Suction assm
yZ8 Cover-Control Box FEIEFEER 005-1983-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Connector-Jumper BT 021-0466-00 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
yEll Cover-Terminal I F 251 005-1824-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
IEE cover-Terminal i F &R 005-1824-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
I contactor S 012-0248-03 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2N 8lock-Fixing B F R 080-0108-00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
FEl Block-Ground iR TR 080-0144-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
I capacitor BE 014-0079-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Il Clamp-Capacitor RAX 032-0743-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
IE connector-jumper RIRLFEREHRTF  021-0273-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
YAl Connector-Fuse Holder — {REG 22 JECfE 521-0218-00 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Connector-Jumper BRIHT 021-0273-01 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

37



ZXD160BE- | ZXD160BE- |ZXLD160BE- | ZXLD160BE-| ZXD120BE- | ZXD120BE- |ZXLD120BE- |ZXLD120BE-
TFD- 551 TFD- 581 TFD- 551 TFD- 581 TFD- 551 TFD- 581 TFD- 551 TFD- 581
Part Name thr &% ZXD1GOBE ZXD1GOBE ZXLD1 GOBE ZXLD1GOBE ZXD1 20BE ZXD1ZOBE ZXLD1ZOBE ZXLD1 20BE
1 1 1 1 1

Cover—Fuse fG 22 iR 005-1281-00
BT Block-Terminal Eéhﬁﬁt;e 080-0146-00 22 24 22 24 22 22 22 22
Il cover-terminal BT AR 005-1825-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
IEZM Controller-Unitwith SW CoreSense&#i38  543-0225-08 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
IEEM controller-Unit with SW CoreSensef&#i38  543-0225-09 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
IEEM Controller-Unit with SW CoreSensef&#i88  543-0225-12 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BEZM Controller-Unit with SW CoreSensef#38  543-0225-13 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
IEZM Controller-Unit with SW  CoreSensei&#i3§  543-0225-29 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Clamp-Wire HREER 032-0920-00 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
BIEZ Base-Control Box FRIEFAEAR 022-0738-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
IEER Box-Control FRYEAE 062-0496-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
BEE Transformer-Control #4882 R 58 037-0040-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Spacer-PCBA FRE 027-0563-00 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
IEEl controller-Fan RS R=es 085-0305-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
IEEN Rail-Mounting S8, 074-1544-01 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
LTl cover-Terminal T &R 005-1366-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
LI Block-Terminal HF 080-0121-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2N Protector-Breaker HTEE 8% 071-0671-03 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
IELEN Block-Terminal T 080-0145-00 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
IELZW Block-Terminal Ground — #Eithis 080-0145-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
LBl Block-Terminal HF 080-0145-02 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
For Digital
Sound-Comp Cap EAEHIREHSI  005-1592-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 C°nrgfgfi)sv‘\’,:] art
drawing
Sound-Comp Bottom  [E4EHLEEREER  005-1593-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 . _
A AL For Digital & Fix
m Sound-T Box Side =ja 005-1595-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 Speed Compresspr,
s o o Part not shown in
m Sound-T Box Cover E%ﬁ%ﬁé&aﬁm 005-1596-00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 drawing
IEEfN sound-Comp Side E4eHEE R 005-1620-01 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 For Digital
Compressor, Part
n Sound-Comp Side EFEVESR 005-1620-00 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 not shown in
drawing
For Fix Speed
n Sound Cover-Comp Side EZEHLE S 005-1852-00 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 Cor:?)tp;ﬁosv(\)/:; iPnart
drawing

38



|§I||||HHHHH||| N

ZXD160BE- | ZXD160BE- |ZXLD160BE- | ZXLD160BE-| ZXD120BE- | ZXD120BE- |ZXLD120BE- |ZXLD120BE-
TFD-551 TFD-581 TFD-551 TFD-581 TFD-551 TFD-581 TFD-551 TFD-581

ZXD160BE ZXD160BE ZXLD160BE | ZXLD160BE ZXD120BE ZXD120BE ZXLD120BE | ZXLD120BE

Sound Cover-Comp Side E4&HH S8

Sound Cap-Comp Top  [E4ETH=HEE

Cable-Power Comp

EZEN N4

005-1852-01

005-1853-00

529-0387-00

For Digital
Compressor, Part
not shown in
drawing
For Fix Speed
Compressor, Part
not shown in
drawing
Not shown in
drawing
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Copeland™ Scroll ZXD-ZXLD 20HP Condensing Uni

Spare Parts List
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Bill of materials

ZXD200BE-TFD-551 ZXLD200BE-TFD-551
— ;
TFD TFD

B &rocket-viddle R EEERM EE 5728 074-1736-00 2 2
BN 5acket-Cond. Base gl 074-1696-00 1 1
Cover-Electric Outlet TR 005-1423-01 3 3
W 5racket-Cond. End Right R RBAVIRE 074-1698-01 1 1
BER coverTube BRER 005-2028-00 2 2
I condenserRight RARR 066-0593-00 1 1
Bracket-Cond. End Left gl b 074-1698-00 1 1
B coverTop service TREPLEIEEIR 005-2023-00 1 1
BEM coverRight Top TREAER 005-2022-00 1 1
TN riate-wind RHLFEAR 003-1753-00 1 1
BEEN 5racket-Back TREE %42 074-1700-00 2 2
m Guard-Condenser Front REBWE 024-0304-00 4 4
Fan Motor Assembly HNEEF XA, 550-0706-00 3 3
m Cover-Top Back TRERfE =R 005-2024-01 1 1
BEER coverfan ISEINGE 005-2025-00 1 1
m Cover-Top Front TRER IR 005-2024-00 1 1
Bracket-Top TRERINE 242 074-1701-00 2 2
EEN sracket-Top TRERANE 542 074-1701-01 2 2
IEEN 5racket-Cond. Top AR BRI %2R 074-1699-01 1 1
BEXM B5racket-Cond. Top EXRBRER 22 074-1699-00 1 1
BEEl coverElectric Outlet oLz 371 005-1423-00 6 6
2N coverleftTop TREP AR 005-2022-01 1 1
Condenser-Left LA 066-0594-00 1 1
2N coverFrontRight EEARER 005-2030-01 1 1
BEER Valve-Solenoid Body BHREG (BSER) 010-0265-00 2 2
BEEH Bracket-s/V Valve FRH R 42 074-1679-02 3 3
Bracket-Oil Filter Uity 074-1712-00 1 1
BN Bracket-Tube EHRRLe 074-1650-00 4 4
BEZN Clamp-Drier e EF 032-0915-00 3 3
BEL Bracket-Control Box gy 074-1711-00 2 2
BEE Drier-Liquid Line i iEas 013-0247-00 1 1
Sensor-Vapor In it R L Ras 043-0202-01 1 1
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ZXD200BE-TFD-551 ZXLD200BE-TFD-551
Part Name T
TFD TFD

BEEN sensor-Vapor Out R R fERES 043-0201-01 1 1
Base-Plate 351 022-0746-00 1 1
Clamp-PHE Fixing IRIRE E K 032-0686-01 2 2
BEE 1ube-PHE Assm RIRLBLE 528-3305-00 1 1
Bracket-PHE Fixing IRIREE X 2 074-1649-00 1 1
EEN Valve-Exv BT RARLE 010-0273-00 1 1
BEEEN coil-Exv BT AR E 023-0115-00 1 1
I CoverElectric Outlet PUES 37 005-1423-02 7 7
IE cover-Lower Service FEEREL LR 005-2023-01 1 1
IZH coverRight Lower JEEBA &R 005-2032-00 1 1
IEEM Cover-Sensor e EIR 005-1280-00 1 1
2 cover-Handle HILIEF 005-7193-01 1 1
IEEl Holder-Sensor WMEmEERER S AR 032-0592-00 1 1
T sensor-Ambient WERE LR 043-0198-01 1 1
Bracket-Gusset JEEEB AN E % 48 074-1729-00 2 2
IEEM Bracket-Service Valve SR IRXEE 074-1679-01 2 2
IEEW Valve-Ball 1-3/8 1-3/8RiA 010-0261-00 1 1
B camp-Tube 7/8 7/8E % 032-0922-02 3 3
BB ube-Clamp2-1/8 2-1/8E % 032-0922-00 2 2
B cover-Back Lower ESBEEER 005-2029-01 1 1
BEEN Clamp-Tube 1/2 128k 032-0914-01 3 3
B2 Clamp-Tube 3/4 34T H 032-0914-02 1 1
B cover-Back Lower EHEAER 005-2029-00 1 1
B coverrcC BRI EIR 005-1999-00 3 3
Clamp-Tube 1-3/8 1-3/8& % 032-0914-00 1 1
BN clamp-Tube 5/16 516& % 032-0918-00 2 2
BEEW ank-Oil Separator e 077-0088-01 1 1
I Valve-Check B[ 010-0264-01 1 1
G ritting-Reducer BRI 036-1706-01 2 2
I Valve-Check B[R 010-0264-00 2 2
IGEM cover-Waterproof PS8 005-2034-00 2 2
W Receiver e 077-0087-04 1 1
I racket-Tank AL 074-1673-00 1 1
I Bracket-Left To Right JEEZB L3758 074-1704-00 2 2

(YAl Cover-Left Lower [REBA =R 005-2033-00 1 1
M cover-Lower Top ESA LER 005-2031-01 1 1
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ZXD200BE-TFD-551 ZXLD200BE-TFD-551
TFD TFD

IEEM Bracket-Top Cover EEBR =R 074-1737-00 1 1
y{Jll Cover-Lower Top 3 LR 005-2031-00 1 1
VAR Tank-Accumulator Siony 077-0090-00 1 1
73 Valve-Ball 7/8 7/8EKIE 010-0257-01 3 3
VER Valve-Ball 3/4 3/4FKIE 010-0257-00 4 4
Control-High Pressure SEFX 085-0267-06 1 1
Clamp-Tube w/Gasket EE3 032-0934-00 5 5
Thermistor Discharge HSREMGEE  (Bek) 043-0200-02 1 1 For Digital Compressor
Thermistor Discharge HSEEERE (BEVXK) 043-0239-00 1 1 For Fix Speed Compressor
y£ Transducer-HP EEEN RS 039-0058-00 1 1
YR Transducer-Pressure REENE>ES 039-0057-01 1 1
BT Heater-Crankcase EGEN IR 018-0120-00 2 2
B coil-Holding TG R R R 5 023-0112-02 1 1
BEZH Valve Body H5HD R R 010-0125-00 1 1
BEEN Wweld comp E&BH ZX78KVE-TFD-5L0 1 0 Fix speed Compressor
IEEN \veld comp E&BH ZXI28KCE-TFD-5L0 0 1 Fix speed Compressor
2 Weld comp E48H1 ZXD78KVE-TFD-5L0 1 0 Didital Compressor
B weld comp E48M ZX|25KCE-TFD-5L0 0 1 Digital Compressor
EEE Adapter-om3 OMBSHfHEHI B8 1 5k 034-0294-00 2 2
IEEEl oV3 Base-Oil Management OMSSHfiraHi2s 010-0266-00 2 2
YAl Coil-Solenoid OM3 OMB3H 2 | 25 FR B 023-0118-00 2 2
Bracket-Bridge EARME L 074-1738-00 1 1
IEEM Bracket-Gauge Pressure ENRZEE 074-1709-00 1 1
I Gauge-Pressure BEEHAE 039-0048-00 1 1
BB Gauge-Pressure REENR 039-0048-01 1 1
IEEM Bracket-Ball Valve BRiEX R 074-1711-01 2 2
CERl Cover-PC BRER 005-1999-01 3 3
I cover-Front Left REBZEATZEMR 005-2030-00 1 1
IS Duct-wire 25x65 18 076-0031-00 1 1
IEE Bracket-LP Controller ERFR*XLE 074-1586-00 2 2
Control-Adjustable LP AR E 128 085-7049-02 2 0
Control-Adjustable LP AR E 2R 085-7049-03 0 2
IEEN Brace-Lower 3zilib-ees 074-1706-00 2 2
IEEW Hand valve Fi 010-0258-00 3 3
LTl Valve-all 1)2 1/25R i 010-0257-02 2 2
LIl coil-Solenoid Valve MELE (BRSER) 023-0117-00 2 2
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Part Name

Filter Drier-Oil

(13 Block-Ground
Connector-Fuse Holder
Fuse

Cover-Fuse
1y Block-Terminal

m Cover-Terminal
m Block-Fixing
m Box-Control Up
m Base-Control Up
m Rail-Mounting
Clamp-Capacitor
m Capacitor
m Clamp-Wire Harness
m Cover-Box Up

LAYAN Cover-Box Lower
m Connector-Jumper
m Clamp-Relay
m Relay-Plug In
m Block-Relay Terminal
m Transformer-Control
Controller-Elect. Unit with SW
m Controller-Elect. Unit with SW
m Relay-Defrost
m Rail-Mounting
m Alarm Light
Alarm Light
IEEZN switch-Paddle
m Bracket-Alarm LED
m Controller-Fan
m Spacer-PCBA
m Box-Control Lower
m Base-Control Box

LEZ3 Duct-Wire 25x65
Duct-Wire 25x65
Duct-Wire 25x65

BRI
HEthim IR
RG22 R R
RIS 22 [EC R
{REG 22 2R
LR im IR
BE&In T =R
i EER
TRER R FE
TR ER S A ECR
SH

BARX

AR

523
TEREBIEfE =R
[REBEBIEFE =R
BiEinT
YREER K
YREBER

YREB BRIECEE
EHIER S EER
CoreSensef= 4|23
CoreSenselz iz
BiEYRER
=19}

HREXT

HREXT
FFx
REXTZ R
FREtE
REREEE
ERERERIEFEEAR
i

57

&g

013-0248-00
080-0144-00
521-0218-00
071-0653-00
005-1281-00
080-0146-00
005-1825-00
080-0108-00
062-0503-00
022-0747-01
074-1544-00
032-0743-00
014-0079-01
032-0704-02
005-2027-00
005-2027-01
021-0273-01
032-0933-00
040-0207-00
080-0171-00
037-0040-00
543-0225-21
543-0225-22
040-0181-00
074-1544-01
085-0250-00
085-0250-01
043-0252-00
074-1708-00
085-0305-00
027-0563-00
062-0503-01
022-0747-00
076-0031-01
076-0031-02
076-0031-03
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Part Name

~N

Rail-Mounting
;3 Cover-Terminal
Block-Terminal
Protector-Breaker

- -
wilw

Cover-Terminal

(R
o
<
m
-
o
=
3
=1
B

3 Connector-Jumper
Block-Terminal
Block-Terminal Ground

ey
F=Y

Block-Terminal

147

(R
o
S
32
I}
N
(g
o
=
I
c
=
o
15}
2

Rail-Mounting
Contactor
Block-Time Relay
Relay-Time

Sound-Comp Cap
Sound-Comp Bottom
Sound-T Box Side
Sound-T Box Cover

Sound-Comp Side

-
(%]
w

{EYA Sound Cap-Comp Top

Cable-Power Comp

SH

I F R

I F iR
HTERES

I FER
Ui F 251
BT
IR
HEithin IR
IR
BEm T
S8
EEg

A} [B) 4k B 2R JEC EE
A (B 4k 2%

EFNINE RSN
EZEN AR SR
EHEIELSHER
EFENELENERER
EFENEER

ER L INTES S
4 EN N

ZXD200BE-TFD-551 ZXLD200BE-TFD-551

ZXD200BE ZXLD200BE

074-1544-05
005-1366-00
080-0121-00
071-0671-04
005-1824-01
005-1824-00
021-0466-00
080-0145-02
080-0145-01
080-0145-00
021-0273-00
074-1544-04
012-0248-04
080-0172-00
040-0208-00

005-1592-00

005-1593-00

005-1595-00

005-1596-00

005-1620-01

005-1853-00
529-0387-00

EMERSON. CONSIDER

TFD

_ A N = N = N W Ea NN =

N

IT SOLVED:

TFD

— NN [ N o N R —

N

For Digital Compressor, Part not
shown in drawing

For Digital & Fix Speed Compressor,
Part not shown in drawing

For Digital & Fix Speed Compressor,
Part not shown in drawing

For Digital & Fix Speed Compressor,
Part not shown in drawing

For Digital & Fix Speed Compressor,
Part not shown in drawing

For Digital & Fix Speed Compressor,
Part not shown in drawing

Not shown in drawing
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Copeland™ Scroll ZXV Condensing Unit

Spare Parts List

Bill of materials

Part Name 3 & FR PIN ZXVO075BP- | ZXV075BP- | ZXV090BP- | ZXV090BP- | ZXVO065BE- | ZXVO065BE- | ZXVO65BE-| ZXVO85BE- | ZXVO85BE- |ZXV130BE-|ZXV130BE-
4XD-451/551|4XK-551/451 | 4XD-451/551 | 4XK-551/451 | 4XD-451/551| 4XK-551/451| 5X]-451 |4XD-451/551|4XK-551/451| 4XD-451 | 5X]-451
1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

050-0308-01 2
Motor-Fan R AL

050-0316-01 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2
Blade-Fan Rt 083-6931-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2
Transducer 8?3:88‘5“7‘:81/ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
Pressure IRFEEAREE 030004400/ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

039-0057-01

ZBWO030DP-4X9-573 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ZBWO030DE-4X9-573 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
\éVEId i ZBWO030DE-5X9-573 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
ompressor ZBWO038DE-4X9-573 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

o ZBWO50SE-4X9-558 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

% ZBWO050SE-5X9-558 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

'q;,_ EV2055M-K8-291 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

£ } EV2080M-K8-291 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

oy Drive S EV2080M-|7-291 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

5 EVD1110B-D3-111 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

? . 143-0020-02 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

= gggfg'tm BAIR 143-0025-02 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

143-0066-00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
143-0028-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
Filter Board &R 143-0027-01 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
143-0065-00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
037-0043-01 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 3 3 0 0
Choke ZE 037-0063-00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
037-0068-00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
- T —— 023-0105-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
023-0105-01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Valve-EXV BFEKEEE  010-0104-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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Part Name th3 & FR ZXVO075BP- | ZXV075BP- | ZXV090BP- | ZXV090BP- | ZXV065BE- | ZXV065BE- | ZXVO65BE-| ZXVO85BE- | ZXVO085BE- |ZXV130BE-|ZXV130BE-
4XD-451/551|4XK-551/451 | 4XD-451/551 | 4XK-551]451|4XD-451/551| 4XK-551/451| 5X]-451 |4XD-451/551|4XK-551/451| 4XD-451 | 5X]-451
Soprtrd

i Er 013-7014-00

Liquid Line
Capacitor RKAEBEE 014-0079-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Sensor-Coil ~ REEREMERER  043-0199-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Sensor- g e e g . .
Ambient MRBREEREE  043-0198-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Camtirel- 085-0268-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
E
g Low Pressure fEREFFX 085-0268-02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
)
il Control- = 085-0295-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
-8 High Pressure A5 o 085-0267-00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
£ ;
7l Thermistor- SEEEER 043-0200-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ] : 0 0
'E Discharge T VAELTOREE 012 1500-01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
;g 012-0248-02 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
% Contactor RS 012-0248-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
012-0248-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Controller- 543-0245-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
o CoreSensetz il
Unit with SW e 543-0245-02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
071-0671-03 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
Circuit- "
Breaker HEREs 071-0671-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
071-0671-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hotkey EFFiEsE 085-0276-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Part Name th < % Fi PIN ZXLVO30BE- ZXLVO30BE- ZXLVO30BE- ZXLVO40BE- ZXLVO40BE- ZXLVO50BE- ZXLVO50BE-
4XD-451/551 4XK-551/451 5X]-451 4XD-451/551 4XK-551/451 4XD-451/551 4XK-451/551
050-0308-01 1 0 0 1 0 2 0
Motor-Fan XU EENL
050-0316-01 0 1 1 0 1 0 2
Blade-Fan B 083-6931-00 1 1 1 1 1 2 2
Pl Transducer-Pressure REENERSE  039-0044-01/039-0057-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1=
g ZFWO030DE-4X9-573 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
g ZFWO38DE-4X9-573 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
| Weld Compressor [E48H
8 ZFW038DE-5X9-573 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
g ZFWO050SE-4X9-558 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
= EV2055M-K8-291 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
EV2080M-K8-291 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Drive Linas
EV2080M-|7-291 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
EVD1110B-D3-111 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
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Part Name th3 &R PIN ZXLVO030BE- ZXLVO30BE- ZXLVO30BE- ZXLVO040BE- ZXLVO040BE- ZXLVO050BE- ZXLVO050BE-
4XD-451/551 4XK-551/451 5X]J-451 4XD-451/551 4XK-551/451 4XD-451/551 4XK-451/551
0 0 0

143-0020-02 1 1 1 1
Capacitor Board AR 143-0025-02 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
143-0066-00 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
143-0028-01 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
Filter Board TSR 143-0027-01 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
143-0065-00 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
037-0043-01 3 3 0 3 3 0 0
Choke 2R 037-0063-00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
037-0068-00 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Coil-EXV i Ak E 023-0105-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
o Valve-EXV BEFEMkEREE  010-0104-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
=W Drier-Liquid Line FreEdiess 013-7014-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
whd
E Capacitor RKWLER 014-0079-00 1 1 1 1 1 2 2
E‘ Sensor-Coil REDRE R RRER 043-0199-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Ll Sensor-Ambient WIRREEREE  043-0198-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
E Control-Low Pressure  {EEF X 085-0268-03 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
. 085-0295-02 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
Control-High Pressure  &EFF*
085-0267-00 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
043-0200-00 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
Thermistor-Discharge ~ HESREER%E:
043-0200-01 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
012-0248-02 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
Contactor e
012-0248-03 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
543-0245-01 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
Controller-Unit with SW CoreSenselz |25
543-0245-05 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
071-0671-03 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
Circuit-Breaker HTER 23
071-0671-05 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Hotkey EFfrEiEss 085-0276-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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